

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1548 of 2020

M/s Ramesh Kumar

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others

..... **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mehta, A.C to G.P.-VI

07/22.09.2025 As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent -State to file counter affidavit.

2. The District Welfare Officer, Palamu is held responsible for compliance of the order.

3. Put up this case on 03.11.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

22.09.2025
A.Mohanty