

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1548 of 2020

M/s Ramesh Kumar.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Priyadarshi, Advocate
Mr. Anup Kumar, Yadav, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to GP-VI
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

08/ 21.04.2026

The District Welfare Officer, Palamu, has not complied with the order dated 22.09.2025, passed in this case.

- 2.** By way of last indulgence, one week's time is granted to ensure compliance of the aforesaid order.
- 3.** The parties are directed to exchange their pleadings.
- 4.** List this case after one week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21st April, 2026
Prashant.