

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1548 of 2020

M/S Ramesh Kumar Petitioner(s).
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to G.P-VI
For the Bank: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

10/15.06.2026 The Bank will inform this Court as to whether the Bank has retained the amount of the draft which was prepared in the name of the petitioner or whether the same has been handed over to the petitioner or not. If the amount has been returned to the State/Treasury the same will also be informed to this Court.

List this case after two weeks under the heading "For Orders" to explore as to whether this case be disposed of at this stage or not.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15th June, 2026
Anu/ SKC